LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Safety Limit Switch SLS
Data Sheet
Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
Features and options .................................................................................................................. 4
Usage ........................................................................................................................................... 4

CAN/CSA-22.2 No 60601-1
 SLS | 4
Ordering example
SLS 0 0 0 + 0 100 0 100
1 CABLE LENGTH L2 Length in cm* Jack Din No plug
(right) 000 = No cable (+ blind plug)
100 = Straight, 1000mm 0015705 0015171-A 0015034 or
120 = Straight, 1200mm 0015705 0015171-A 0015036 for
150 = Straight, 1500mm 0015704 0015171-A LA31
200 = Straight, 2000mm 0015704 0015171-A
245 = Straight, 2450mm 0015704 0015171-A
C20 = Coiled, 200mm 0015734 0015350
C40 = Coiled, 400mm 0015736 (does not exist)
PLUG TYPE for L2 0 = No plug
1 = Jack plug
2 = DIN plug (4P)
X = Other
CABLE LENGTH L1 Length in cm* Jack Din MP(RJ50) No plug
(left) 000 = No cable (+ blind plug)
100 = Straight, 1000mm 0015705 0015171-A 0964050-A 0015034 or
120 = Straight, 1200mm 0015705 0015171-A 0964050-A 0015036 for
150 = Straight, 1500mm 0015704 0015171-A 0964050-A LA31
200 = Straight, 2000mm 0015704 0015171-A 0964050-A
245 = Straight, 2450mm 0015704 0015171-A
C20 = Coiled, 200mm 0015734 0015350
C40 = Coiled, 400mm 0015736 (does not exist)
PLUG TYPE for L1 0 = No plug
1 = Jack plug
2 = DIN plug (4P)
3 = Modular Plug (RJ50 10 pins/5 wires, only for OpenBus function)
X = Other
COLOUR + = Grey
- = Black (does not exist yet)
ACTUATOR 0 = No actuator
1 = LA28
2 = LA30
3 = LA30 IPX6
4 = LA31
6 = LA34
7 = LA34 Compact
FUNCTION 0 = 1 actuator outwards direction, stops when switch is activated/
inwards direction is always possible (1*NC with diode)
1 = 1 actuator inwards direction, stops when switch is activated/
outwards direction is always possible (1*NC with diode)
2 = 1*NO switch external signal unit/simple switch function
3 = 1*NC switch external signal unit/simple switch function
4 =  for OpenBus™ SLS NO with Power Request, H30, only plug type "L1"/ Modular plug
5 =  for OpenBus™ SLS NO, no Power Request, H31, only plug type "L1"/ Modular plug
6 =  for OpenBus™ SLS NO, no Power Request, H30, only plug type "L1"/ Modular plug
7 =  for OpenBus™ SLS NO with Power Request, H29, only plug type "L1"/ Modular plug
8 =  for OpenBus™ SLS NO, no Power Request, H29, only plug type "L1"/Modular plug
9 =  for OpenBus™ SLS NO with Power Request, H31, only plug type "L1"/ Modular plug
 X = Other
IP DEGREE 4 = IP X6 welding
6 = IP X6 washable welding
* Also possible to order other lengthes (min. Length 100mm)
Double switch must be ordered as a special article.
Note:
• Cable lengths L1 and L2 in mm can be seen in the cable drawing
• It is no longer possible to order the SLS version fitted with screws
 SLS | 5
Dimensions
Drawing number:  09144001
Information
• The ultrasonic welded SLS is fully compatible with the SLS fitted with screws.
• All outer dimensions as well as the activation point are unchanged.
 SLS | 6
Cable lengths
          Drawing number: 09144002
          Drawing number: 09144003
 SLS | 7
Co
py